shares of PJSC “LUKOIL” in order to reduce the total number thereof, on the following terms: 

- class (type) of shares to be acquired: uncertified registered ordinary shares; 

- number of shares of PJSC “LUKOIL” of the said class (type) to be acquired: 25,000,000 

(twenty-five million) shares; 

- purchase price: RUB 5,300 (five thousand three hundred) per share; 

- period during which shareholders are authorized to file or recall respective applications to sell 

shares of PJSC “LUKOIL” owned by them, namely: from 27 December 2019 through 25 January 2020; 

- payment due date for the shares to be acquired by PJSC “LUKOIL”:

[...]

shares of PJSC “LUKOIL” in order to reduce the total number thereof, on the following terms: 

- class (type) of shares to be acquired: uncertified registered ordinary shares; 

- number of shares of PJSC “LUKOIL” of the said class (type) to be acquired: 25,000,000 

(twenty-five million) shares; 

- purchase price: RUB 5,300 (five thousand three hundred) per share; 

- period during which shareholders are authorized to file or recall respective applications to sell 

shares of PJSC “LUKOIL” owned by them, namely: from 27 December 2019 through 25 January 2020; 

- payment due date for the shares to be acquired by PJSC “LUKOIL”: